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An Act relating to the Constitutional Reserve Fund; 

making appropriations to the Office of the Attorney 

General and the Oklahoma Water Resources Board; 

stating purposes; making appropriations nonfiscal; 

and declaring an emergency.  

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the Office of the 

Attorney General from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

Constitutional Reserve Fund of the State Treasury, the sum of Six 

Hundred Forty-nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty-six Dollars 

($649,646.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary for the 

District Attorneys Council to meet costs associated with the 

possible prosecution of the person or persons involved in the 

bombing of the Alfred P. Murrah Federal Building. 

SECTION 2.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma Water 

Resources Board from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

Constitutional Reserve Fund, the sum of One Million One Hundred 

Seventy-five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,175,850.00) or 

so much thereof as may be necessary to meet the annual payment to 

the United States Army Corps of Engineers for water supply storage 

at Sardis Reservoir. 

SECTION 3.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma Water 

Resources Board, for transfer to the Oklahoma Weather Modification 

Revolving Fund, from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

Constitutional Reserve Fund, the sum of One Million Dollars 

($1,000,000.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary for the 

purpose of implementing a statewide weather modification program. 

SECTION 4.  The appropriations made by this act shall not be 

subject to fiscal year limitations and shall be available for 

encumbrance and expenditure purposes for a period of thirty (30) 

months from the date this act is approved. 

SECTION 5.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

Passed the House of Representatives the 30th day of May, 1997. 
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Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 30th day of May, 1997. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 
 


